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April 13, 1999

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

RE: REAPPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS COUNTY ADVISORY BODIES

Dear Members of the Board:

I recommend the reappointment of the following persons to the
County advisory bodies indicated, for terms to expire April 1,
2003:

Ambulance Contract Comnliance Commission

Janet Bell
162 Amesti Road
Watsonville, CA 95076

Arts Commission

Heidi Gottfried
115-A Ross Avenue
Freedom, CA 95019

Buildinq and Fire Code Anneals Board

John Steve DuFour
P.O. Box 1957
Watsonville, CA 95077-1957
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Emergency Medical Care Commission

Gary Smith
270 Evening Hill Lane
Watsonville, CA 95076

Fire Denartment Advisory Commission

Patricia Fink
125 Paloma Way
Watsonville, CA 95076

Fish and Game Advisory Commission

Frank L. Estrada
140 Hazel Dell Road
Watsonville, CA 95076

Chris Gallagher
11 Rialto Drive
Watsonville, CA 95076

Latin0 Affairs Commission

Theresa Ontiveros
39 Kenyon Avenue
Watsonville, CA 95076

Lonq Term Care Interagency Commission

William George
57 Blake Avenue
Watsonville, CA 95076

Seniors Commission

James P. Carter
286 Hames Road
Watsonville, CA 95076
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Women's Commission

Nancy Driscoll
532 Brewington Avenue
Watsonville, CA 95076

Luisa Lillian Caballero
237 Crestview Drive, #B
Watsonville, CA 95076.

Sincerely yours,

*&e-

TC:ted

cc: Janet Bell
Ambulance Contract Compliance Commission
Heidi Gottfried
Arts Commission
John Steve DuFour
Building and Fire Code Appeals Board
Gary Smith
Emergency Medical Care Commission
Patricia Fink
Fire Department Advisory Commission
Frank Estrada
Chris Gallagher
Fish and Game Advisory Commission
Theresa Ontiveros
Latin0 Affairs Commission
William George
Long Term Care Interagency Commission
James Carter
Seniors Commission
Nancy Driscoll
Luisa Caballero
Women's Commission
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